

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20924-20925/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in LPA No.333/2010 and dated 23/05/2011 in CM No.311/2011 in LPA No. 333 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

APPOLLO PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To come up for hearing in the normal course.

The respondents, in the meantime, are at liberty to seek remedy in accordance with law.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

