

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7657-7658/2014

APPOLLO PAPER MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

In the order dated 11.01.2024, the last sentence of the order is modified and shall be read as under:

“The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn, however, all contentions are kept open for being argued before the appropriate Court.”

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

New Delhi;
January 18, 2024.

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7657-7658/2014

APPOLLO PAPER MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

In the order dated 11.01.2024, the last sentence of the
order is modified and shall be read as under:

"The Civil Appeals are dismissed as
withdrawn, however, all contentions are kept
open for being argued before the appropriate
Court."

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)